505683449 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5730257

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ALFRED MAGNANIM	11			09/19/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MAG J	EWELRY CO., INC.			
Street Address:	838 D)	ER AVENUE			
City:	CRAN	STON			
State/Country:	RHOD	RHODE ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02920				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number			
Application Number		29513156			
	•	20010100			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
		(401)861-8210			
		o the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
-		401-861-8200	-		
Email:		trademark@psh.com	mark@psh.com		
Correspondent Name: JOHN		JOHN E. OTTAVIANI			
			ESTMINSTER STREET, SUITE 1100		
Address Line 4:		PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAN	ID 02903		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	14862-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN E. OTTAVIANI	JOHN E. OTTAVIANI		
SIGNATURE:		/jeo/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/20/2019	09/20/2019		
		This document serves as	an Oath/Declara	tion (37 CFR 1.63).	
Fotal Attachments: 2					
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=201909201411	10479#pag	e1.tif			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Assignor") is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, MAG Jewelry Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island and having its principal place of business of 838 Dyer Avenue, Cranston, RI 02920 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under such Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that, effective as of September 8, 2016, he sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and the inventions covered thereby, together with all rights to sue for past infringement, and any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals and reissues or reexaminations of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which such Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of the United States and any and all foreign jurisdictions to take such action as may be required to give effect to the assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this Confirmatory Assignment as of the 1/2 day of September, 2019.

Afred Magnanimi

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

A. Patents

Patent No.	Issued	<u>Title</u>
------------	--------	--------------

B. Patent Applications

Application <u>Serial No.</u>	Date of <u>Application</u>	<u>Title</u>
29/513, 156	12/29/2014	Bracelet

Confirmatory Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications MAG Jewelry Co., Inc. 3644565.1/14862-3

PATENT REEL: 050446 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 09/20/2019